

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor Matherly and City Council Members
THROUGH: Fairbanks Diversity Council
FROM: D. Danyielle Snider, MMC, City Clerk SUBJECT: Updated FDC Recommendation on City Council Resolution No. 4981
DATE: March 9, 2022

Updated Recommendation:

At its Regular Meeting of March 8, 2022, the Fairbanks Diversity Council voted unanimously to recommend the approval of City Council Resolution No. 4981 in its original form. Three voting members were absent.

Original Recommendation:

The City Council referred the following resolution to the Fairbanks Diversity Council on November 8, 2021, with a deadline to report back to the City Council by January 17, 2022:

Resolution No. 4981 – A Resolution Approving the Reading of a Land Acknowledgement at the Beginning of Regular City Council Meetings.

At its Regular Meeting of January 11, 2022, the Fairbanks Diversity Council voted to recommend the approval of City Council Resolution No. 4981 with amendments. The motion PASSED by a vote of <u>6 Ayes</u> to <u>2 Nays</u>. Three voting members were absent.